

John Lewis Stock Number	54640810
Name	<b>The Sunningate Hamper</b>
Contents	Fonte Della Vigna Sangiovese Merlot Rubicone 75cl Fonte Della Vigna Trebbiano Chardonnay Rubicone 75cl Mr Filbert's Peruvian Pink Peppercorn Cashews & Peanuts 100g Frank's Luxury Rocky Road Oaties in Bag with Purple Ribbon 250g Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Sensational Sea Salt Caramel Truffles 100g Odysea Houmous 265g Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fonte Della Vigna Sangiovese Merlot Rubicone 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (Sangiovese, Merlot), Preservative (Potassium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fonte Della Vigna Trebbiano Chardonnay Rubicone 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (Trebbiano, Chardonnay), Preservative (Potassium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	10.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Peruvian Pink Peppercorn Cashews & Peanuts 100g
Ingredients	Roasted <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> 47% and <b>PEANUTS</b> 47%, Sugar, Sea Salt 1%, Cracked Pink Peppercorns<1%, Rapeseed

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2493 / 601
Fat	46.3
Of which saturated	6.7
Carbohydrate	20.4
Of which sugars	7.7
Fibre	4.4
Protein	23.4
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Frank's Luxury Rocky Road Oaties in Bag with Purple Ribbon 250g
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>WHEAT</b> flour (calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), sugar, <b>OATS</b> (15%), margarine (vegetable oil: palm, rapeseed; water, salt; emulsifier polyglycerol ester of fatty acids (E475); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i), curcumin E100), dark choc chunks (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring (possible traces of <b>MILK</b> )), golden syrup, white choc chunk (5%) (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), marshmallows (4%) (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine(pork), anticaking agent: maize starch, flavouring, processing aid: glycerol), cocoa, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, Herefordshire, United Kingdom, HR2 6LR
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2010 / 480
Fat	21.4
Of which saturated	8.8
Carbohydrate	64.8
Of which sugars	38.4
Fibre	0
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.79

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Sensational Sea Salt Caramel Truffles 100g
Ingredients	<b>MILK</b> Chocolate 61% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel 38% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Salt Flakes 0.4%. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS, other treeNUTS, GLUTEN & EGG.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE45 1GT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1970 / 471
Fat	24
Of which saturated	15
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	57
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.8



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Houmous 265g
Ingredients	Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini ( <b>SESAME</b> ) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Manufactured in Greece. Primary ingredient (chickpeas) are from Turkey, Italy, Germany.
Storage Instructions	Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Thessaloniki, Sindos, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	821 / 197
Fat	12
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	15.7
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	0
Protein	4.8
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Black Truffle & Rosemary Flavour Seasoning (Rice flour, yeast extract powder, sugar, onion powder, natural flavouring, salt, garlic powder, herb (rosemary, thyme, parsley), acid (citric acid E330), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), spice (white pepper), black summer truffle extract, mushroom powder).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2100 / 502
Fat	28
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	7
Protein	4
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes